First Bank of Highland Park

Where Community is First!



Willow House

Upholding their mission "no child or family should ever grieve alone," Willow House is the 'go-to' social service organization providing free support to grieving children, teens, families, schools and communities as they cope with the profound loss of a loved one. What started as a grassroots effort in 1998, Willow House is now the only independent 501(c)(3) non-profit solely dedicated to assisting this population. First Bank of Highland Park invites you stop by to view an exhibition throughout August to learn more about Willow House's services, including support groups for peers and survivors of suicide, expressive art groups, school programs and more. Show your support for grieving children and families by joining Willow House on Sunday, August 26th for the 10th Annual Walk to Remember & 5K Run for Hope.